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750 Main Street

Danbury, CT 06810

(203) 555-2920

www.makingmusic.com

<Current Date>

Head of Music Department

School

Address

City, State ZIP

Dear ,

Making Music has rented band instruments to middle and high school students for over 10 years. We would like to offer your students the opportunity to rent or buy quality instruments at very competitive prices, as shown in the following table.



	Instrument
	Fee for First Four Months
	Regular Monthly Rental Fee
	Purchase price
	Discount price if purchased before end of first 12 months

	Trumpet
	$40 
	$22 
	$770 
	$616 

	Alto saxophone
	$80 
	$42 
	$1,470 
	$1,176 

	Flute
	$38 
	$21 
	$735 
	$588 

	Snare drums
	$30 
	$17 
	$595 
	$476 

	Trombone
	$44 
	$24 
	$840 
	$672 

	Tenor saxophone
	$86 
	$45 
	$1,575 
	$1,260 

	Clarinet
	$37 
	$21 
	$720 
	$576 

	Bass clarinet
	$58 
	$31 
	$1,085 
	$868 




You’ll note that the first four months are essentially four months for the price of two. Four months is our minimum rental period. At any time after the first four months, if a student decides to return the rental to us, we immediately stop charging the rental fee. 

We apply ALL payments to the price of the instrument. There are no finance charges. Students may pay off the balance owed on an instrument at any time without any penalties or extra charges. If a student chooses to purchase the instrument he or she is renting anytime during the first twelve months of renting, we offer a 20% discount off the total purchase price. We also offer a buy-back plan for students who buy the instrument, but then change their mind. We will pay the full price minus the rental fees for each month the student keeps the instrument.

We would like the opportunity to bring our instruments to your school in the fall to make it easy for students to rent or purchase the instrument of their choice. We will base our estimate of the potential demand on the number of rentals of each instrument from our store to middle and high schools last year. (See the chart below.) Our goal is to have each student leave with the instrument that he or she rented. If we run out of any instruments, we will deliver them to the school within three days. 
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I will contact you shortly to see if Making Music can be of service to you and your students.

Sincerely,

Student Name
Owner
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_1126513699.xls
Rental Prices

		

										750 Main Street

										Danbury, CT 06810

										(203) 555-2920

										www.makingmusic.com

		Instrument		Fee for First Four Months		Regular Monthly Rental Fee		Purchase price		Discount price if purchased before end of first 12 months

		Trumpet		$40		$22		$770		$616				Coming Soon!

		Alto saxophone		$80		$42		$1,470		$1,176				French horn

		Flute		$38		$21		$735		$588				oboe

		Snare drums		$30		$17		$595		$476

		Trombone		$44		$24		$840		$672

		Tenor saxophone		$86		$45		$1,575		$1,260

		Clarinet		$37		$21		$720		$576

		Bass clarinet		$58		$31		$1,085		$868

		All payments apply to the price of the instrument. No finance charges are added.

		You may exercise the option to pay off the balance owed at any time without penalty.

		A discount applies to early payout during the first 12 months.





Rentals 2005-2006

		

														750 Main Street

														Danbury, CT 06810

														(203) 555-2920

														www.makingmusic.com

		Instrument		South Middle School		Roosevelt Middle School		Brown Middle School		Danbury High School		Brookfield High School		Total

		Trumpet		9		20		17		25		12		83

		Alto saxophone		2		5		3		6		3		19

		Flute		15		29		21		33		11		109

		Snare drums		10		11		9		12		5		47

		Trombone		3		4		2		4		2		15

		Tenor saxophone		1		0		1		1		1		4

		Clarinet		15		17		14		18		10		74

		Bass clarinet		1		0		1		0		1		3

		Total		56		86		68		99		45		354
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